
BUSINESS INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPARTMENT 
DEKALB (D)  AND NEWTON (N)  ADVISORS ● Main Phone Number:  404-297-9522 

  
  
 
 
 

 
ACCOUNTING Phone ext Office E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

(D) McCrary, Cathy 1149 230E mccraryc@gptc.edu Monday – 1:05 p.m. – 5:05 p.m. 
Wednesday – 1:05 p.m. – 5:05 p.m. 

(D) Williams, Tomeika 1157 230A williamt@gptc.edu Monday – 1:30 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 
Wednesday – 1:30p.m. -- 3:30 p.m., 5:00-6:30 
p.m. 

(N) Lyle, William 3210 
 

B217 lylew@gptc.edu Tuesday– 7:35 p.m. -8:30 p.m. 
Wednesday – 9:50 a.m. – 11:00 a.m., 7:35 
p.m.-8:40 p.m. 
Thursday – 12:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m., 4:30 p.m. -
5:30 p.m., 7:10 p.m.-8:40 p.m. 

 
BANKING AND FINANCE 

 
Phone 

ext 
Office E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

Office located at the  DeKalb campus only 
(D, N) Pollard, Ramona 

 
1290 
 

230D pollardr@gptc.edu Monday – 12:30 p.m. -- 4:30 p.m., Wednesday 
– 12:30 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
 

 
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

TRANSIT TRAINING 
Phone 

ext 
Office E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

(D) Pollard, Ramona 1163 230B pollardr@gptc.edu 
 

Monday – 10:00 a.m.-noon,  
2:00 p.m.- 4:00 p.m. 
Tuesday – 10 a.m-noon 
Wednesday – 5:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.   
 

(N) Palmer, Telicia 3215 B114 palmert@gptc.edu 
 

Tuesday-10:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
Wednesday – 2:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

 
BUSINESS OFFICE 

TECHNOLOGY  
Phone 

ext 
Office E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

(D) Washington-Hubbard, 
Shatrela 

 
1178 

 
A230C 

washingtons@gptc.edu Monday – 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
Thursday – 1:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

(N) Halliday, April 
 

3204 B231 hallidaa@gptc.edu 
 

Monday – 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
Tuesday – 12:00 p.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
Wednesday – 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

 
COMPUTER INFORMATION 

SYSTEMS  
Phone 

ext 
Office E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

(Offices  located at the DeKalb campus only) 
(D) West, Linda 

Computer Support 
1225 201A westl@gptc.edu 

 
Monday – 8:30 a.m. –12:30 p.m. 
Wednesday – 1:30 p.m. – 5:30 p.m. 

(D) Jones, Mike 
Database and Computer 

Support 

1151 201B jonesm@gptc.edu 
 

Tuesday – 12:30 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. 
Thursday –  10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m., 12:30 – 
2:30 p.m. 

(D, N) Etienne, John 
Networking 

1114 201F etiennej@gptc.edu 
 

Monday – 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
Wednesday – 9:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m., 1:00 – 
5:00 p.m. 

(D, N) Bonsu, Kwadwo 1278 201H bonsuk@gptc.edu Tuesday – 4:00 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. 

Division Chair 
Administrative Assistant  

Office Phone Ext E-mail Address 

Wright, Susan 1191 201D wrights@gptc.edu 
Yvonne Trott 1131 201 trotty@gptc.edu 
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Networking  Thursday – 9:00 a.m. – 12:15 p.m., 3:45 p.m. – 
6:30 p.m. 

(D, N) Meadors, Todd 
Networking 

1173 201E meadorst@gptc.edu 
 

Monday – 9:55 a.m. - 12:00 p.m., 12:30 p.m. – 
4:15 p.m. 
Tuesday – 12:30 p.m. – 2:45 p.m. 

  
MARKETING MANAGEMENT Phone 

ext 
Office E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

(Offices located at the  DeKalb campus only) 
(D, N) Caldwell, Adrianne 1194 230I caldwella@gptc.edu 

 
Wednesday – 2 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. 
 Thursday – 2 p.m.– 4:30 p.m. 

 
DATABASE AND 
PROGRAMMING 

Phone 
ext 

Office E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

(D, N) Howard Shulman 1117 201G shulmanh@gptc.edu 
 

Monday – 10:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 
Tuesday – 10:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 
Wednesday – 10:00 a.m.– 1:00 p.m. 
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